
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2023 Chamber Board of Directors
 
Chair 
Josh Thomas, Second Wind Music Center 
118 W. Center St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: secondwindinstruments@gmail.com 
Phone: 419-435-5437 
1st Term-Start 1/1/20 Expire 12/31/22 
2nd Term-Start 1/1/23 Expire 12/31/25 
 
Vice Chair  
Megan James, POET Biorefining 
2111 Sandusky St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: megan.james@POET.com 
Phone: 419-436-8213 
1st Term -Start 1/1/22 Expire 12/31/24 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/25 Expire 12/31/27 
 
Treasurer  
Robin Bates, Premier Bank 
1694 N. Countyline St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: rbates@yourpremierbank.com 
Phone: 419-436-0233 
1st Term -Start 1/1/22 Expire 12/31/24 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/25 Expire 12/31/27 
 
Secretary 
Kristy Persohn, American Heritage Realty 
1201 Perrysburg Rd.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: kristy@kristypersohn.com 
Phone: 419-701-7062 
1st Term -Start 1/1/21 Expire 12/31/23 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/24 Expire 12/31/26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Matt Emerine, Flippin Jimmy’s 
118 W. North St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: mattyone88@gmail.com 
Phone: 419-306-6478 
1st Term -Start 1/1/21 Expire 12/31/23 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/24 Expire 12/31/26 
 
Rob Hammer, Mennel/MMC Transport 
319 Vine St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: rhammer@mennel.com 
Phone: 419-435-8151 
1st Term -Start 1/1/23 Expire 12/31/25 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/26 Expire 12/31/28 
 
Lisa Saltzman, ProMedica Fostoria Community 
Hospital 
501 Van Buren St.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: Lisa.Saltzman@ProMedica.org 
Phone: 419-436-6659 
1st Term -Start 1/1/23 Expire 12/31/25 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/26 Expire 12/31/28 
 
Bill Squire, Reineke Family Dealerships 
1303 Perrysburg Rd.  
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: william.squire@drivereineke.com 
Phone: 419-435-7741 
1st Term -Start 1/1/23 Expire 12/31/25 
2nd Term -Start 1/1/26 Expire 12/31/28 
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Ex-Officio 
Eric Keckler, City of Fostoria 
213 S. Main St. 
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: mayorkeckler@yahoo.com 
Phone: 419-435-8282 
 

Renee Smith, FEDC 
121 N. Main St. 
Fostoria, Oho 44830 
Email: fostoriaed@aol.com 
Phone: 419-435-7789 
 

Andrew Sprang, Fostoria City Schools 
1001 Parkway Dr. 
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 
Email: asprang@fosotoriaschools.org 
Phone: 419-436-4162 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chamber Staff 
Sarah Stephens Krupp, 
Chamber/Small Business Director 
Email: sarah@fostoriachamber.com 
Phone: 419-435-0486 
 
Michele Cochran 
Community Development/Tourism Director 
Email: development@fostoriachamber.com 
Phone: 419-435-0486 
 
Sherry Yaple, Administrative Assistant 
Email: admin@fostoriachamber.com 
Phone: 419-435-0486 
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